
LATROBE COUNCIL 
 

COUNCILLOR’S CONTACT LIST 
 

Name Address Phone/Email 
Mayor  
Peter Freshney 

 

SQUEAKING POINT 

 

Mobile: 0417 287 006 
Email:  peter.freshney@latrobe.tas.gov.au   

Deputy Mayor 
Vonette Mead 

 

SASSAFRAS 

 

Mobile: 0407 055 180 
Email: vonette.mead@latrobe.tas.gov.au 
  
 

Cr Claudia Baldock 

 

PORT SORELL Mobile: 0424 782 379 
Email: claudia.baldock@latrobe.tas.gov.au  
 

Cr Graeme Brown 

 

LATROBE Ph: 6426 1404 
Mobile: 0417 598 116 
Email: graeme.brown@latrobe.tas.gov.au    

Cr Dave Fidler 

 

LATROBE 

 

Mobile: 0457 880 028 
Email: david.fidler@latrobe.tas.gov.au   
 

Cr Jacki Martin 

 

HAWLEY BEACH Mobile: 0409 435 825 
Email: jacki.martin@latrobe.tas.gov.au 

Cr Sommer Metske 

 

SHEARWATER Mobile: 0409 622 710 
Email: sommer.metske@latrobe.tas.gov.au   
 
 

Cr Garry Sims  

 

WESLEY VALE Ph: 6428 4019 
Mobile: 0419 139 053 
Email: garry.sims@latrobe.tas.gov.au 
 

Cr Gerrad Wicks  

 

LATROBE Mobile: 0488 325 590 
Email: gerrad.wicks@latrobe.tas.gov.au 
 

 

Postal Address for all Councillors is Latrobe Council PO Box 63 LATROBE 7307 
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